SlilTH, his wife, of 

Route 1, Robbinsville, Graham County, North Carolina, parties of the 

first part, and the UNITED STATES OF Af.IBRICA, party of the second part, 

WITNESSETH: 

THAT the parties of the fi rst part, for and in consideration 

of the sum of Two Hundred Seventy-Nine and 00/100 (!}279.00) Dollars, 

to them in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt of 

which is hereby acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold, and con­

veyed, and do by these presents grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto 

the UNITED STATES OJ:t' .AMERICA, and its assigns, forever , the following